



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03230810 August 10, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X14-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337211 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - CLEANING PONDS AND DITCH OUTFALLS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$58,751.70	100.00%
2	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$147,987.93	251.89%
3	SHARPTON JESSICA	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,879.08	253.40%
4	DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$329,461.20	560.77%
5	EXCLUSIVE LAND AND TREE SERVICE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$388,713.00	661.62%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230810 August 10, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X14-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/24 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214337211 (*)
Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINT - CLEANING PONDS AND DITCH OUTFALLS

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of routine maintenance of specified storm water retention ponds and outfall ditches in Walton County and includes the mowing of grassed and vegetated areas, the removal and disposal of litter and other objectionable debris, the cleaning of all vines and other vegetation from the fence fabric, and hand trimming at the bottom of the fence, as applicable. All gates for fenced retention ponds shall be locked after the Contractors employees have completed their operations or by the end of each days work. Mobilization, Maintenance of Traffic, and Removal of vegetation from fences are incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(3) SHARPTON JESSICA	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		219.570 AC	50.00000	10,978.50	149.00000	32,715.93	120.00000	26,348.40
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		68.320 AC	300.00000	20,496.00	800.00000	54,656.00	680.00000	46,457.60
0015 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		151.540 AC	180.00000	27,277.20	400.00000	60,616.00	502.00000	76,073.08
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:				\$58,751.70		\$147,987.93		\$148,879.08
Contract Grand Totals:				\$58,751.70		\$147,987.93		148,879.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230810 August 10, 2023 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3X14-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) DC ENTERPRISE, FL, LLC		(5) EXCLUSIVE LAND AND TREE SERVICE			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		219.570 AC	620.00000	136,133.40	700.00000	153,699.00		
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		68.320 AC	900.00000	61,488.00	1,000.00000	68,320.00		
0015 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		151.540 AC	870.00000	131,839.80	1,100.00000	166,694.00		
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:				\$329,461.20		\$388,713.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$329,461.20		\$388,713.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03230810 August 10, 2023 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3X14-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.